



## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 08 January 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Current Lines/Voice Services (Analogue, ISDN VOIP, SIP etc) Provider- Please can you provide me with the name of the supplier for the contract.

ΒT

2. Fixed Line- Contract Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year are also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract please provide me with the rolling date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers

June 2023

3. Fixed Line- Contract Duration- the number of years the contract is for each provider

5

4. Type of Lines- Please can you split the type of lines per each supplier? PSTN, Analogue, SIP

ISDN 30

5. Number of Lines- Please can you split the number of lines per each supplier? SIP trunks, PSN Lines, Analogue Lines

4

## **Contract 2**

6. Minutes/Landline Provider- Supplier's name (NOT Mobiles) if there is no information available please can you provide further insight into why?

All local/national/mobiles are inclusive.

7. Minutes/Landline Contract Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year is also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract please provide me with the rolling date of the contract.

As a teaching hospital, we conduct education and research to improve healthcare for our patients. During your visit students may be involved in your care, or you may be asked to participate in a clinical trial. Please speak to your doctor or nurse if you have any concerns. June 2023

8. Minutes Landline Monthly Spend- Monthly average spend on calls for each provider. An estimate or average is acceptable.

8k (£)

9. Minute's Landlines Contract Duration: the number of years the contract is with the supplier.

5

10. Number of Extensions- Please state the number of telephone extensions the organisation currently has. An estimate or average is acceptable.

3000

## Contract 3

11. Fixed Broadband Provider- Supplier's name if there is not information available please can you provide further insight into why?

The Trust has decided to withhold this information on the basis of the exemption in Section 36(2)(c) of the Freedom of Information Act. Section 36(2) - (prejudice to effective conduct of public affairs) This information is being withheld due to the risk associated with revealing information that could be used to compromise the security of infrastructure, systems and information.

12. Fixed Broadband Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year is also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract please provide me with the rolling date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers

As above

13. Fixed Broadband Annual Average Spend- Annual average spend for each broadband provider. An estimate or average is acceptable.

As above

## **Contract 4**

14. WAN Provider- please provide me with the main supplier(s) if there is no information available please can you provide further insight into why?

The Trust has decided to withhold this information on the basis of the exemption in Section 36(2)(c) of the Freedom of Information Act. Section 36(2) - (prejudice to effective conduct of public affairs) This information is being withheld due to the risk associated with revealing information that could be used to compromise the security of infrastructure, systems and information.

15. WAN Contract Renewal Date- please provide day, month and year (month and year are also acceptable). If this is a rolling contract please provide me with the rolling

date of the contract. If there is more than one supplier please split the renewal dates up into however many suppliers

As above

16. Contract Description: Please can you provide me with a brief description of the contract

As above

17. The number of sites: Please state the number of sites the WAN covers. Approx. will do.

1 Site - MKUH

18. WAN Annual Average Spend- Annual average spend for each WAN provider. An estimate or average is acceptable.

As above

19. For each WAN contract can you please provide me with information on how this was procured, especially around those procurement that used frameworks, please provide me with the framework reference.

As above

20. Internal Contact: please can you send me there full contact details including contact number and email and job title for all the contracts above.

IT Helpdesk 01908 996000

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.